




















































274

2
7
8

2
7
6

272

27
4

272

270

274

278

275

2
7
1

27
5

27
3

274

276

274

276

21 SB

12,575 SF OF 
CENTIPEDE SOD

23 CG

29 CT
19 LS

15 RC

11 AI
3 EA

15 CG
15 EF
3 AG

19 HL

15 AI

13 EM

23 LS23 EF
3 CS

15 KV
12 RC

15 KV

25 RC

23 LE
13 HL

3 CA

19 LS
19 EM

17 CT
19 CG

5 LC

15 EF
21 KV

9 AI

3 RP

21 SB
15 HL

15 HL
5 LC21 SB

15 CT

12 RC

5 LC

AL
LE

Y 1

TOP OF DAM = 274.0 30' C
OR S

AN
.

SEW
ER

 EA
SE.

BOTTOM OF
POND=265.5

4'x4'
RISER

268

RETAINING
WALL

266

268

266

PERMANENT POOL
ELEV.=269.0
(SA=10,600 SF)

FOREBAY

FOREBAY
SPILLWAY

FOUNTAIN EMERGENCY
SPILLWAY
& SPILLWAY
DITCH

274272270

266
268

280

28
0

2
7
8

2
7
6

274

278

276

280

280

EX.
MH

V
EG

ETA
TIV

E
S
H
ELF

R
AP KJ

S
D

ra
w

n 
by

:
C

he
ck

ed
 b

y:

11
.9

.2
3

1"
=2

0'
D

at
e 

Is
su

ed
:

Sc
al

e

ORP.

C
LA 

R
U

RA CH I T ECT

SDNA

CAP

L

E

DER
SI

G
E T

E R

GI

N

SED
AO

C

Y

C-262

AROL I NA

NO

R T H C

L

,
P C

5
3
7
 E

. 
M

ar
ti

n
 S

tr
ee

t
R

al
ei

gh
, 
N

C
 2

7
6
0
1

9
1
9
.5

3
9
.0

0
1
2

D
ES

IG
N

LA
N

D
SC

AP
E 

AR
C

H
IT

EC
TU

R
E

LA
N

D
 P

LA
N

N
IN

G

60402020 10 0

SCM WET POND #1GROUNDCOVER PLANTING1
LA-2

SL
SW

SHALLOW LAND

SHALLOW WATER

VEGETATIVE SHELF AREA = 2,283 SF. 50 PLANTS / 200 SF 
2,283 SF / 200 = 11.42 X 50 = 571 SW PLANTS REQUIRED; 577 SW PLANTS PROVIDED.
571 SW PLANTS PROVIDED AND 15 SL PLANTS PROVIDED = 586 TOTAL PLANTS PROVIDED.

SPACING

ROOTSIZEBOTANICAL / COMMON NAME#KEY

PLANT SCHEDULE

HL

CT

HIBISCUS LAEVIS / HALBERDLEAF ROSEMALLOW

CAREX TENERA / QUILL SEDGE 24" HT. 3' O.C.

EF EUPATORIADELPHUS FISTULOSUS / JOE PYE WEED

CG CHELONE GLABRA / WHITE TURTLEHEAD

12" HT. 3' O.C.

6" HT. 3' O.C.

1QT. POTS

12" HT. 3' O.C.

PLANTING
SEASON

LATE SPRING

LATE SPRING

LATE SPRING

LATE SPRING

SW
SW
SW
SW

("x" ref.
detail above)

AI ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA / SWAMP MILKWEEDSW
LC LOBELIA CARDINALIS / CARDINAL FLOWERSW

CS CORNUS STOLONIFERA / RED OSIER DOGWOODSL

12" HT.

12" HT.

12" HT. CONT.

3' O.C.

3' O.C.

LATE SPRING

LATE SPRING

FALL

1QT. POTS

1QT. POTS

1QT. POTS

1QT. POTS

1QT. POTS

3' O.C.

KV KOSTELETZKYA VIRGINICA / SEASHORE MALLOWSW 12" HT. 2' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

EA ERYNGIUM AQUATICUM / MARSH SEA HOLLYSL 12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

RP ROSA PALUSTRIS / SWAMP ROSESL 12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

AGSL 12" HT. 4' O.C.1QT. POTS

LE LOBELIA ELONGATA / LONGLEAF LOBELIASW 12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

FALL

LSSW
RCSW RHYNCHOSPORA COLORATA / STARRUSH WHITETOP 12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTSLOBELIA SIPHILITICA / GREAT BLUE LOBELIA

ANDROPOGON GLOMERATUS / BUSHY BEARD GRASS

EM EUPATORIADELPHUS MACULATUS / SPOTTED TRUMPETWEED32SW 12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

SBSW SACCHARUM BALDWINII / NARROW PLUMEGRASS 12" HT. 3' O.C. LATE SPRING1QT. POTS

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. CALL NC ONE CALL AT
919-469-4090 FOR LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
3. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO COMPLY WITH AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
NURSERYMEN, INC. THE PLANT MATERIAL MUST STAY MOIST AT ALL TIMES FROM THE TIME IT LEAVES THE NURSERY UNTIL IT IS
PLANTED.
3. LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL TO BE REVIEWED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
4. ALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE.
5. ALL PLANTS TO BE COMPACT, UNIFORM AND WELL GROWN.
6. GRAPHIC DEPICTION SUPERCEEDS QUANTITIES LISTED IN PLANT LIST AND PLANT LABELS.
7. ALL TREES SHOULD BE PLANTED IN THE FALL, FROM SEPTEMBER TO DECEMBER.
8. ALL WETLAND SPECIES SHOULD BE PLANTED IN THE LATE SPRING FROM MARCH TO JUNE.
9. DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON, THE HERBACEOUS PLANTS MAY BE SUBJECT TO DEPREDATION. IF THERE ARE KNOWN
FLOCKS OF DUCKS OR GEESE IN THE AREA, PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN TO INSURE PLANTS SURVIVAL. PLEASE CONTACT
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR INFORMATION IF NEEDED.
10. THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND A LICENSED SOIL SCIENTIST TO BE ON-SITE PRIOR TO THE EXCAVATION OF POND.
APPROPRIATE SOIL SHOULD BE IDENTIFIED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR SOIL SCIENTIST.
11. WHEN POND IS UNDER EXCAVATION, THE SOIL IN THE MIDDLE OF THE SWALE SHOULD BE STOCKPILED AND USED AS TOPSOIL
FOR THE VEGETATED SHELF. THIS SAME EXCAVATED SOIL SHOULD BE USED AS BACKFILL FOR THE TREES, OR AMENDED SOIL
SHOULD BE USED.
12. THE VEGETATED SHELF SHOULD BE OVER-EXCAVATED BY 9-12" AND AMENDED WITH ABOVE MENTIONED SOIL FROM THE
UPPER 9-12" FROM THE CENTER OF THE SWALE.

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

1. IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE WET DETENTION BASIN IS ESTABLISHED, THE PLANTS OF THE VEGETATED
SHELF AND PERIMETER OF THE BASIN SHOULD BE WATERED TWICE WEEKLY IF NEEDED, UNTIL THE
PLANTS BECOME ESTABLISHED (COMMONLY SIX WEEKS.)
2. NO PORTION OF THE WET DETENTION POND SHOULD BE FERTILIZED AFTER THE FIRST INITIAL
FERTILIZATION THAT IS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH THE PLANTS ON THE VEGETATED SHELF. FERTILIZER
USED SHOULD BE A SLOW RELEASE FERTILIZER SUCH AS AN AGRI-FORM TABLET OR APPROVED EQUAL.
3. STABLE GROUNDCOVER SHOULD BE MAINTAINED IN THE DRAINAGE AREA TO REDUCE THE SEDIMENT
LOAD TO THE WET DETENTION BASIN.
4. IF THE BASIN MUST BE DRAINED FOR AN EMERGENCY OR TO PERFORM MAINTENANCE, THE FLUSHING
OF SEDIMENT THROUGH THE EMERGENCY DRAIN SHOULD BE MINIMIZED TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT
PRACTICAL.
5. ONCE A YEAR, A DAM SAFETY EXPERT SHOULD INSPECT THE EMBANKMENT.
6. AFTER THE WET DETENTION POND IS ESTABLISHED, IT SHOULD BE INSPECTED ONCE A MONTH AND
WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER EVERY STORM EVENT GREATER THAN 1.0 INCHES. RECORDS OF INSPECTION
AND MAINTENANCE SHOULD BE KEPT IN A KNOWN SET LOCATION AND MUST BE AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST.

CA CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA / SUMMERSWEET 24" HT. 8' O.C.CONT. FALLSL

61
57
62
53
51
35
15
23
61
64
63

3
3
3
3
3

PLANTING NOTES:
1. All plant materials to comply with American Standard for Nursery Stock ANSI.Z60.
2. Plant locations to be approved in field prior to installation.
3. Substitutions of plant materials specified can only occur with prior approval by Landscape
Architect.
4. Establish plant bed configurations. Landscape Architect to approve bed layout in field.
5. Install plants and mulch beds with 4" of pinestraw.
6. Areas disturbed by grading to be seeded and strawed.
7. Landscape Contractor to maintain plant materials for a one year period following substantial
completion per specifications
8. Areas damaged from plant relocation or other activities of Landscape Contractor to be
re-seeded and established at no additional cost to the owner.
9. All plant material shown is minimum required by the Town Code.

TOWN APPROVED STANDARDS SHALL CONTROL.  IN THE EVENT OF A
CONFLICT OR INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN THESE CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS AND THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE'S APPROVED
STANDARDS FOR THIS PROJECT, THE APPROVED STANDARDS SHALL
CONTROL.  TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE APPROVED STANDARDS SHALL
MEAN ALL DEVELOPMENT DOCUMENTS NECESSARY  FOR APPROVAL
FOR THE PROPERTY INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY SPECIAL
USE PERMIT, SUBDIVISION PLAN, SITE PLAN, SUBDIVISION PLAT(S),
PHASING SCHEDULE, DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, UTILITY
ALLOCATION AGREEMENT, ANNEXATION AGREEMENT, THE TOWN OF
KNIGHTDALE STANDARD SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS MANUAL AND
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING
CODE.

TOWN CERTIFICATION. THIS DESIGN HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER FOR THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE, AND TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT CONFORMS TO THE
REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED IN THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
OF THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE.

BY:_______________________________DATE:_________________
     TOWN ENGINEER

THESE PLANS ARE APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE AND
SERVE AS CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THIS PROJECT.

BY:_______________________________DATE:_________________
     LAND USE ADMINISTRATOR
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COMMUNITY
CORNER

(O.18 AC)

COMMUNITY
BACKYARD
(0.62 AC)

TREE CANOPY
(1.01 AC)

STORMWATER
WET POND
SEE LA-2
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STREET A

OFF-SITE RW/
IMPROVEMENTS TO TIE TO
GLENMERE SUBDIVISION
FOR WAP CREDIT

10'x70' SIGHT
TRIANGLE (TYP)

10'x7
0' S

IGHT

TR
IANGLE 

(TY
P)

PASSIVE
OPEN SPACE
(O.41 AC)

5'
CROSSWALK

(TYP.)

N OR F
JAMES M. CHALK, ET AL.

PIN: 1753-59-9871
ZONING: UR12

USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

GLENMERE EAST HOA, INC.

N OR F
REX & JOHNNY HORNE
 PIN: 1753-59-1945

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
REX & JOHNNY HORNE
 PIN: 1754-50-2065

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
CHARLES & JOHN HARPER

 PIN: 1754-51-9021
ZONING: RT

USE: VACANT

N OR F
CHARLES & JOHN HARPER

 PIN: 1754-60-7948
ZONING: RT

USE: VACANT

N OR F
JEFFREY & DEBORAH BUEHLER

 PIN: 1753-59-5386
ZONING: UR12

USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
JERRY & CATHERINE

HOWZE
 PIN: 1753-59-5316

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
TONY & ZULEIKA JONES
 PIN: 1753-59-4355

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
MIA SHERARD

 PIN: 1753-59-3385
ZONING: UR12

USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
UGO & MELISSA

VUOTTO
 PIN: 1753-59-3324

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
JUAN & TRACY WHITE
 PIN: 1753-59-2354

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
CHARLES & ELIZABETH

MATTHEWS
 PIN: 1753-59-1373

ZONING: UR12
USE: SINGLE-FAMILY

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-59-7377
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-59-6346
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-59-7316
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-59-8347
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-59-9317
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-59-9480
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT

N OR F
GLENMERE, LLC

 PIN: 1753-69-0442
ZONING: UR12
USE: VACANT
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LANDSCAPE PLAN

Town of Knightdale Planting Requirements:
1) VEHICLE USE AREA:
Required : All portions of vehicle use area within 60 feet of a trunk of a canopy tree

Provided : Large deciduous trees (UP and PC)

2) BUILDING LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:
Required :
Provided : A mix of shrubs: ICH, AG, ND, RAA, RAC, EJ, DV

Evergreen shrubs along foundation wall

A row of evergreen shrubs provided to screen parking from ROW / drive isles

SPACINGROOTSIZEBOTANICAL / COMMON NAMEKEY
PLANT SCHEDULE - CANOPY TREES

QTY

PC PISTACIA CHINENSIS / CHINESE PISTACHIO 2" CAL. B & B
8' HT.

TA TILIA AMERICANA / AMERICAN LINDEN B & B

AS ACER SACCHARUM 'BONFIRE' / MAPLE
2" CAL.

B & B8' HT. 40' O.C.

40' O.C.

AS SHOWN

SPACINGROOTSIZEBOTANICAL / COMMON NAMEKEY
PLANT SCHEDULE - UNDERSTORY TREES
QTY

OA OXYDENDRUM ARBOREUM / SOURWOOD
1.25" CAL.

6' HT. B & B AS SHOWN/

2" CAL.
8' HT.

3) STREET TREES:
1 canopy tree / 40 lf of public ROW
Broadway Street and Fayetteville Street (ZS and QA) 40' O.C. in 6' planting strip

B & B AS SHOWNLT LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA / TULIP POPLAR

ZS ZELKOVA SERRATA 'VILLAGE GREEN' / ZELKOVA

UP ULMUS PARVIFOLIA 'ALLEE' / CHINESE ELM

QA QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA / SAW TOOTH OAK

25
28
4
4
13
14
11

25

14
7

PV PINUS VIRGINIANA / VIRGINIA PINE

CONT.MS MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA 'SWEETBAY' / SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA

1.25" CAL.
6' HT.

2" CAL.
8' HT.
2" CAL.
8' HT. B & B 40' O.C.

2" CAL.
8' HT. B & B 40' O.C.

2" CAL.
8' HT.

B & B AS SHOWN

1.25" CAL.
6' HT.

AS SHOWN/

AS SHOWN/

CONT. 5' O.C.

CONT. 5' O.C.

72
55
43
56

LC LOROPETALUM CHINENSIS 'RUBY' / FRINGE FLOWER 30" HT. / 4 GAL.

ICS ILEX CRENATA 'STEEDS' / JAPANESE HOLLY 30" HT. / 4 GAL.

SPACINGROOTSIZEBOTANICAL / COMMON NAMEKEY
PLANT SCHEDULE - SHRUBS
QTY

ILEX CRENATA 'HELLERI' / JAPANESE HOLLY 18" HT. / 3 GAL.

18" HT. / 3 GAL.

ICH
AG ABELIA X GRANDIFLORA 'KALEIDOSCOPE' / GLOSSY ABELIA

CONT.

CONT.

4' O.C.

5' O.C.

PLANTING NOTES:
1. All plant materials to comply with American Standard for Nursery Stock ANSI.Z60.
2. Plant locations to be approved in field prior to installation.
3. Substitutions of plant materials specified can only occur with prior approval by Landscape
Architect.
4. Establish plant bed configurations. Landscape Architect to approve bed layout in field.
5. Install plants and mulch beds with 4" of pinestraw.
6. Areas disturbed by grading to be seeded and strawed.
7. Landscape Contractor to maintain plant materials for a one year period following substantial
completion per specifications
8. Areas damaged from plant relocation or other activities of Landscape Contractor to be
re-seeded and established at no additional cost to the owner.
9. All plant material shown is minimum required by the Town Code.

Street A (PC and AS) 40' O.C. in 6' planting strip
4) TREE CANOPY COVERAGE:
Required : 10% of site area

402,078.09 sf x 10% = 40,207.80
43,909.45 sf provided Provided :

Provided :
Required :

5) PERIMETER BUFFER YARDS:
Required : South property line  512 LF - Existing trees to remain as shown

20' Type B Buffer,
12 canopy trees, 15 understory trees, and 102 shrubsProvided :

Canopy tree placed at the end of all parking rows

Residential Landscaping and Plat Notes:
The following paragraphs shall be noted on an approved Preliminary Plat and Final Plat:

1. Each single-family or duplex lot shall contain a minimum of one (1) canopy tree for every two-thousand
(2,000) square feet of lot area or fraction thereof up to twenty-thousand (20,000) square feet in lot area.
Any portion of the residential lot occupied by a recorded utility easement shall not be included as part of the
total lot area. The location of planting to account for physical conditions may be adjusted by the Land Use
Administrator.
2. The use of existing trees meeting the following standards to satisfy this requirement is encouraged. Existing
large shade trees measuring more than six (6) inches in DBH may be counted towards fulfilling this requirement.
3. Required street trees (Section 7.4 (J)) may not be counted towards the fulfillment of the residential
landscaping requirement. Apart from required street trees, all other trees required under this Chapter shall be
planted within the private lot.
4. Foundation plantings consisting of evergreen shrubs shall be installed along the entire foundation wall of the
building. Plant installation shall be a minimum of two (2) feet in height planted at four (4) foot intervals.

ND NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF STREAM' / NANDINA 18" HT. / 3 GAL. CONT. 3' O.C.

RAA RHODODENDRON 'AUTUMN ANGEL'  / AZALEA 18" HT. CONT. 3' O.C.

RAC RHODODENDRON 'AUTUMH CHIFFON' / AZALEA CONT. 3' O.C.18" HT./3 GAL.

EJ EUONYMUS JAPONICA 'GREENSPIRE' / EUONYMUS CONT. 2' O.C.18" HT./3 GAL.

REPRESENTS A FOUNDATION SHRUB - A MIX OF THOSE NOTED SHALL BE USED ALONG THE FOUNDATION OF THE BUILDINGS

CONT. 4' O.C.18" HT./3 GAL.DV DISTYLIUM 'VINTAGE JADE' / JADE BLUE ISU TREE43
43
42
42
42

SPACINGROOTSIZEBOTANICAL / COMMON NAMEKEY
PLANT SCHEDULE - COMMUNITY CORNER and COMMUNITY BACKYARD
QTY

MG MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'BRACKENS BROWN BEAUTY' / MAGNOLIA
1.25" CAL.

6' HT. B & B AS SHOWN/6

10 
9

CONT.SB SPIRAEA X BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' / SPIREA

PS PANICUM VIRGATUM 'SHENANDOAH' / RED SWITCH GRASS

18" HT./3 GAL. 4' O.C.

CONT.18" HT./3 GAL. 5' O.C.

5 LI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' / CRAPE MYRTLE
1.25" CAL.

6' HT. B & B AS SHOWN/

B & B

Required : 20' Type B Buffer - 24 LF,
1 canopy tree, 1 understory tree, and 5 shrubsProvided :

OTHER VEHICLE USE AREAS: Section 7.5.B.2
3 canopy trees, 5 understory trees, and 20 shrubs / 100 lf

3 canopy trees, 5 understory trees, and 20 shrubs / 100 lf

(30' Sanitary Sewer Easement adjoins the buffer area)

ST = STREET TREE;   PT = PARKING TREE;   BT = BUFFER TREE

ST

ST & BT
BT
BT
ST
ST

PT

BT& Amenity

BT
BT

TOWN APPROVED STANDARDS SHALL CONTROL.  IN THE EVENT OF A
CONFLICT OR INCONSISTENCY BETWEEN THESE CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS AND THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE'S APPROVED
STANDARDS FOR THIS PROJECT, THE APPROVED STANDARDS SHALL
CONTROL.  TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE APPROVED STANDARDS SHALL
MEAN ALL DEVELOPMENT DOCUMENTS NECESSARY  FOR APPROVAL
FOR THE PROPERTY INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY SPECIAL
USE PERMIT, SUBDIVISION PLAN, SITE PLAN, SUBDIVISION PLAT(S),
PHASING SCHEDULE, DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, UTILITY
ALLOCATION AGREEMENT, ANNEXATION AGREEMENT, THE TOWN OF
KNIGHTDALE STANDARD SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS MANUAL AND
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA STATE BUILDING
CODE.

TOWN CERTIFICATION. THIS DESIGN HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER FOR THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE, AND TO THE BEST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, IT CONFORMS TO THE
REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED IN THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
OF THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE.

BY:_______________________________DATE:_________________
     TOWN ENGINEER

THESE PLANS ARE APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE AND
SERVE AS CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THIS PROJECT.

BY:_______________________________DATE:_________________
     LAND USE ADMINISTRATOR

6) REPLACEMENT TREES:
Required :

For every 12" of tree diameter removed, one new canopy tree (8' tall, 2" caliper) is required. 
Trees removed: 24" Pine, 25" Oak, 28" Pine, 28" Magnolia, as noted on this sheetProvided :

Replacement trees required for trees greater than or equal to 15" Caliper

Replacement trees in amenity area - total of 8 trees to replace caliper
Total - 105" caliper removed; 8 trees at 2" caliper proposed for replacement

(PC and AS)
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